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22.25 Government employment and payrolls, by province and territory, March 31, 1986 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Federal government 

Number of 
employees 

8,103 
3,405 

32,874 
13,265 
67,883 

146,705 
18,469 
10,622 
25,351 
36,742 

1,157 
2,323 

366,899 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$'000 

50,119 
22,788 

217,785 
84,745 

448,600 
1,035,026 

118,299 
72,059 

168,219 
247,208 

7,675 
15,000 

2,487,524 

Provincial go 

Number of 
employees 

21,558 
4,328 

21,366 
32,157 

105,158 
123,573 
18,451 
22,579 
71,293 
58,826 
2,265 
4,447 

486,001 

ernmenls 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$'000 

112,268 
23,794 

118,870 
197,939 
756,553 
791,079 
119,402 
153,412 
442,604 
336,551 

18,248 
40,012 

3,110,732 

Local governments 

Number of 
employees 

2,546 
318 

6,595 
3,928 

60,440 
135,380 

9,707 
10,290 
30,719 
29,503 

233 
952 

290,611 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$'000 

13,114 
1,341 

35,399 
23,392 

378,607 
763,954 
71,619 
57,685 

215,017 
184,224 

1,580 
5,046 

1,750,978 

' Three months ending March 31, 1986. 

Sources 
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22,15 Tax Analysis and Commodity Division, Department of Finance, 


