Province or territory	Federal government		Provincial governments		Local governments	
	Number of employees	Quarterly payroll ¹ \$'000	Number of employees	Quarterly payroll ¹ \$'000	Number of employees	Quarterly payroll S'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	8,103 3,405 32,874 13,265 67,883 146,705 18,469 10,622 25,351 36,742 1,157 2,323	50,119 22,788 217,785 84,745 448,600 1,035,026 118,299 72,059 168,219 247,208 7,675 115,000	21,558 4,328 21,366 32,157 105,158 123,573 18,451 22,579 71,293 58,826 2,265 4,447	112,268 23,794 118,870 197,939 756,553 791,079 119,402 153,412 442,604 336,551 18,248 40,012	2,546 318 6,595 3,928 60,440 135,380 9,707 10,290 30,719 29,503 233 952	13,114 1,341 35,399 23,392 378,607 763,954 71,619 57,685 215,017 184,224 1,580 5,046
Canada	366,899	2,487,524	486,001	3,110,732	290,611	1,750,978

22.25 Government employment and payrolls, by province and territory, March 31, 1986

¹ Three months ending March 31, 1986.

Sources

22.1 - 22.6, 22.14, 22.16 - 22.25 Public Institutions Division, Statistics Canada.
22.7 - 22.11 Statistical Services Division, Revenue Canada, Taxation.
22.12, 22.13 Industrial Organization and Finance Division, Statistics Canada.
22.15 Tax Analysis and Commodity Division, Department of Finance.